

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1229 OF 2021

Vinod Maganlal Chheda And Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3731 OF 2018

Sandeep Velji Sethiya And Anr. ... Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Krishnakant M. Sangani for the Petitioners.
Ms. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

Ms. S. S. Kaushik, learned APP, seeks time to file an Affidavit placing on record the number of investors and amount involved in the crime. At her request, stand over to 25th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)